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Instructions: Prepare and print (4) copies of the Election Summary (county consolidated vote totals report that is generated by GEMS). 
Attach copies of this consolidated certification report as foUows: 

1. White sheet is attached to Election Summary and returned to Secretary of State. 
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Statement of Votes cast 
Definitions 

Absentee By Mail: Votes cast by eligible voters on paper ballots through the absentee 
ballot application process. 

Absentee In Person: Votes cast in-person by eligible voters at one of the early/advance 
voting polls during early/advance voting period. 

Contest: An office or question submitted to a popular vote at any election. 

Number of Precincts: The total number of precincts voting on an office or contest. 

Office: A public office filled by vote of the voters. 

Poll: The facility or building in which a voter cast their ballot. 

Polling: Votes cast by eligible voters in the polls on Election Day. 

Precinct: The geographical area from which all voters vote at one polling place. 

Precincts Reporting: The number of precincts from which results have been counted. 

Provisional: A paper ballot cast that is not counted or considered valid until such time as 
the proper research is conducted to confirm the voter status as an eligible voter. 

Registered Voters: The number of active voters registered for this election. 

Superintendent: The Fulton County Board of registration and Elections. 

Times Counted: The number of votes cast for the candidates in each office or contest. 

Uncast Votes: The number of over votes plus the number of under votes. 

Under Votes: The voter did not cast a vote for the office or contest. 

Unofficial: The statement of votes cast prior to certification by the election 
Superintendent. 

Certified Write-in Candidate: Candidate whose name does not appear on the ballot, but 
officially qualified to be a write-in candidate and will be awarded credit for votes cast in 
his or her name. 

l 



MUNicrPAL GENERAL AND SPECIAL RUNOFF ELECTION - DECEMBER 5, 2017 
PRECINCT LOCATOR REFERENCE 

Precinct Designations _Facili:f;y Naf!!_es _ 

01A 
018 
01D & 01E 
01F - ---- 

-~~~wood Park Presbyterian Chu~c~ __ _ _ 
Georgia Hills Neighbor Facility 
Atlanta South Side Health Center 

OiG 
01C & 01S 
01J 
01P 
01R 
01T ----- 
028 & 05D 
02C & 05F 

_ ~rrack _! iv~~eil~ Obama Academy 
__________ Dobbs Elementary School 

Price Middle School 
Bible Way Ministries ---·- -- -----=------- Thomasville Recreation Center ·-- - -- ------- 
Benteen Elementary School 

----------- 

Saint Luke's Episcopal Church . -· __ _ _ 
Cosby Spear High Rise (AH~ -----------1 

02D & 05J . - -- ---- - - 
02W & 03F & 06L 1/2 
06D & 06E 
06R 
02E 
02G 
02S & OSK 

_____ __ Butler Street Baptist Church 
Peachtree Christian Church --- 
Morningside Baptist Chu~ch 
First Presbyterian Church 
Little 5 Point Community C~nter _ 

01H & 058 & 05C 

Helene Mills Senior Center 
Wheat Street Towers Apartment Com pie~ _ 
Liberty Baptist Church ----------1 

05A1 & 05A2 
- - ·- 
02A & 02L 1/2 
02F1 & 02F2 
02J & 02K & 06G 

Lang-Carson Recreation Center 
All Saints Episcopal Church 
Central Park Recreation Center -- - - - - _._ 
Grady High School 

068 & 06J 
06F 
03A 
03C ------ ~-~-° & _O~B Booker T. Washington High School __ 
03E Greater Bethany Baptist Ch~rc~ 
fil)J..;'_ _.,,Jropsoo Slree · 

-------- -- --- 
031 & 04F Center for Civil & Human Rights ·-- ----- 
03L 
03N 
03P1A & 03P2 
03T & 04J . --- --- - 
04C & 040 
04G & 04M 
04L 
04T 
04W 
041 
04K 
04V 

Inman Middle School 
Ponce De Leon Library --- 
Allen Temple African Methodist Episcopal Church _ 

Fire Station # 16 - - •-- --- .. - - - 
Lindsay Street B_§l_et)st Church 

_ ~ti?~h Bapti~t_Church_ FamilY._Ce~er 
Central United Methodist Church 

------- --- 
C.A. Scott _Recreation Bldg 
James Ora_nge Par~ 
West Hunter Street Baptist Church -- - 
West Oakland Missionary Baptist Church 

_ ~orehouse Coll~e - Samuel H. Archer H~I 
Paul L. Dunbar School 
Abernathy Towers 
Dunbar Neighborhood Center 

11/17 



MUNICIPAL GENERAL AND SPECIAL RUNOFF ELECTION - DECEMBER 5, 2017 
PRECINCT LOCATOR REFERENCE 

11E 1/2/3 William Walker Recreation Center - . - - - - -- - --- - -- - ---- - .. 
SC01A/B/C & SC20 ____ -~olf Creek Branch Library - -- - ------ --- - . - 
SC02 Southwest Arts Center -- --- ·- -- -- ----- - -- ---··--- - - - -- ---·· - 
SC16 A/B Sandtown Park Gymnasium 
-- . . ·- - -· - ---- - - 

SC30 A/B _ _sirver College ~-- -- - - -· -- -- --- -· ·-· 
04S St. Peter's Missionary Baptist Church -- . 

11G & 121 · Adams Park Library 
-·-·- --- - - . ---- --· ---- 
11J Continental Colony Elementary School ----- --- - -- 
11K Cascade Elementary School .... __ - -- ---- - -- - 
11M&11N&11R Therrell D.M. High School 
11P Asbury Harris Epworth Towers ----- ---·- -· 
12A Metropolitan Library -- - -- -- --- 
120 Perkerson Park Recreation Center 
-· -- .... _ ·----· ··-·-- --- 
12G Lakewood Christian Manor 
1----- 

12L The Love Center 
·--- - -- -----·- -- . 

12E1 & 12J Cleveland Avenue Library --- - - --· 
12F John Birdine Neighborhood Facility 
---- . --·· - - -- ---- 

12H1/2 Cleveland Avenue Elementary School --- 
12M South Atlanta High School - - - - -- - -·· 
12S Southeast Atlanta library 
·- -- - -- . - ----- -- - --- 
AP021/2/B Alpharetta Community Center -- -- - - --- - ---· 
AP04 A/B & AP06 Alpharetta Crabapple Government Center - - -·- ----- 
APOS Windward Fire Station - --·----· --- 
APO? A/B St. James UM Church .. -· 
AP10 Alpharetta Library ---- ----· - -- - - - 
AP12 A/8/C Alpharetta High School 
AP01 A/B/C/0 Georgia State University Perimeter College - 1 st_Floor -- - - - - --- 
AP09A/B Georgia State University Permeter College - 2nd Floor -- . 
CP01 /2/B & CP02 & CP04 College Park Auditorium - - ·--· ·- - ---- - 
CP051/B & CP06A & CP07A/C/D Camp Truitt Senior Center ·--~ 
CP081/3/4/A & SC10 Tracey Wyatt Recreation Center _ _.. ------ -- - - --- - - - - ----- 
HP01 Hoyt Smith Center __ -- -- -·- -------· - ··-···- 
EP01 A/B East Point First Mallalieu UM Church ---- - - - -· - -- ·------ 
EP02 A/B/C/0/E Jefferson Park Recreation Center - -- - 
EP03 A/B St Stephen Missionary Baptist Church 
·---· - - ··---- ------- -- 
EP04 A/B : Brookview Elementary -·- ---- ·------- ·-- 
AP14 & JC15 , O~~- Elementary School ------- - -- - ---- -----·----- 
JC03 A/B Findley Oaks Elementary 
- ·---- -- - - --- - ·- -·· -- 
JC04A/B & JC10 Messiah Lutheran Church -- - - - ---- -- - ---· ------ ---- --- - 
JCOS Abbotts Hill Elementary School - - - -- ··--·- --- --- -· 
JC08 Dr. Robert E. Fulton Regional L(brary (Ocee) 
·- - -·---· - - - - .. 
JC09 Chattahoochee High School --- - - -- . - - -- -- ----·- 
JC01 Shake~~ ~lementary School __ . - - - -· - - . - - . - -- 
JC02 Johns Creek United Methodist Church - . - - .• - --- - -· 
JC06 Northview High School - 
JC07 Wilson Creek Elementary 
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MUNICIPAL GENERAL AND SPECIAL RUNOFF ELECTION - DECEMBER 5, 2017 
PRECINCT LOCATOR REFERENCE 

UCO3 1/2 & SC211/2 
SCOS A/8/D/E & SC13 
SC15 
SS01 

~ ··-- Cliftondale Park Community Ho_us_e _ 
The Enon Church 
--- - -- ----~ - ··-· - - - - - -- - 
Life Center Ministries Inc. 

SSO3 Lake Forest Elementary School ------ - -- --- -- -- ---- ssos & SSO6 Sandy Springs United Method!~t Church 
SSOG A/8 Mount Vernon Baptist Ch~rch 
SS1SA/B __ SandySpringsMiddleScho_~ _ 
SS16 Riverwood High School --------- - ----- -----------------·· 
i-S_S_1_7 T_e_m....:..p_le_E_manu-E~f Greater Atla~t~ 
_ss~ A/8 & _SS31 Sandy Springs Christian Church 
SS22 The Hellenic Tower 
SSO2 A/8 & SS19 A/8 & SS2O & SS26 North Fulton Service Annex -·-· ---- ------ -- 

St. Jude Catholic Church SSO4 
SSO? A/8/C & SSO8 A/8/C/D 
SS11 A/8/C/D 
SS12 & SS14 ---- - 
SS13 A/8 

-------- 
1-----·--- .... ·-··---- 
SS29A 

Hammond ~rk Gym 
High Point Elementary School 
Ridgeview Charter Mi~dle School 
Highpoint Episcopal Community Chu..!:_ch 

_ __First Baptist Church of Sa~d_y ~ri~s - Cum1?_e0a~ _A~~~mx 

----- ·---- 

--------- .. 
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Election Summary Report 
Fulton County, Georgia 

General Municipal and Special Runoff Election 
December 5, 2017 

Official and Complete 

Date:12/11/17 
Time:06:56:50 

Page: I of I 

Registered Voters 640861 - Cards Cast 12098 1.89% 

ROSWELL MAYOR 
Total 

Number of Precincts 20 
Precincts Reporting 20 100.0 % 
Times Counted 12098/57854 20.9 % 
Total Votes 12024 
LORI HENRY 6596 54.86% 
LEE JENKINS 5428 45.14% 

'--'-- ....... , .-::z..~ 

ROSWELL CITY COUNCIL P6 
Total 

Number of Precincts 20 
Precincts Reporting 20 100.0 % 
Times Counted 12098/57854 20.9 % 
Total Votes l I 194 
MATT JUDY 6711 59.95% 
KAREN PARRISH 4483 40.05% - ~ ~ •. ·~ "Ii ' I ;- ,? 

ROSWELL ClTY COUNCIL P3 ,. 
SPECIAL Total 
Number of Precincts 20 
Precincts Reporting 20 100.0 % 
Times Counted 12098/57854 20.9 % 
Total Votes 10756 
SEAN A. GROER 5815 54.06% 
MIKENYDEN 4941 45.94% 

Num. Report Precinct 370 - Num. Reporting 370 I 00.00% 



Election Summary Report 
Fulton County, Georgia 

General Municipal and Special Runoff Election 
December 5, 2017 

Official and Complete 
CITY OF ROSWELL 

Date: 12/ ! 0/17 
Time: l 6::i9:29 

Page:l of I 

Registered Voters 57854- Cards Cast 12098 20.91% Num. Report Precinct 20 - Num. Reporting 20 100.00% 

ROSWELL MAYOR 
Polling ABM AIP AIP AIP PRO Total 

Number of Precincts 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 
Precincts Reporting 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 100.0 % 
Timi;s Counted (Rtg. Voters 57854) 7748 223 8 4113 0 6 12098 20.9 % , 
Total Votes 7697 217 8 4097 0 5 12024 lj 

LORI HENRY 4284 139 2 2169 0 2 6596 54.86% 
LEE JENKINS 3413 78 6 1928 0 3 5428 45.14% ·-- - -- .~ - ....... '" ~ 

ROSWELL CITY COUNCfL P6 

100.0 % l Polling ABM AIP AlP AIP PRO Total 
Number of Precincts 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 
Precincts Reporting 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 
Times Counted (Reg. Voters 57854) 7748 223 8 4113 0 6 12098 20.9 %1, 
Total Votes 7131 202 7 3849 0 5 11194 I 
MATT JUDY 4370 96 4 2238 0 3 6711 59.95% .

1 KAREN PARRISH 2761 106 3 1611 0 2 4483 40.05% -- - .... - - - - --- - - - .... - 
ROSWELL ClTY COUNCIL P3 SPEClAL 

Polling ABM AIP AIP AlP PRO Total 
I Number of Precincts 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 

Precincts Reporting 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 100.0 % 
Times Counted (Reg. Voters 57854) 7748 223 8 4113 0 6 12098 20.9 % 
Total Votes 6842 193 7 3709 0 5 10756 
SEAN A. GROER 3765 74 3 1970 0 3 5815 54.06%1 
MIKENYDEN 3077 119 4 1739 0 2 4941 45.94% - - - - - ..,_ 



Statement of Votes Cast Date: 12/ I 0/ 17 . 
Fulton County, Georgia Time: 17:21 :26 

Page:) of4 
General Municipal and Special Runoff Election 

December 5, 2017 
Official and Complete 
CITY OF ROSWELL 

TURNOUT 

Reg. Voters Cards Cast % 
Turnout 

Jurisdiction Wide 
RW0I 4457 1082 24.283/c 
RW02 3651 948 25.973/c 
RW03 4053 704 17.373/c 
RW04 1707 522 30.58% 
RW05 1986 162 8.16% 
RW06 2666 450 16.88% 
RW07A 1357 88 6.48% 
RW07B 367 44 11.99'¼ 
RW08 2058 543 26.38% 
RW09 5645 1306 23.14'¼ 
RWl0 3145 1027 32.663/c 
RWllA 2471 471 19.06'¼ 
RWl2 5547 1212 21.853/c 
RWl3 3365 737 21.90% 
RW16 1746 408 23.373/c 
RW17 2588 531 20.52¾ 
RW19 1890 373 19.74'¼ 
RW20 2364 617 26.10% 
RW2I 2947 585 19.85% 
RW22A 3844 288 7.49% 
Total 57854 12098 20.913/c 



Statement of Votes Cast Date: 12/ l 0/ 17 

Fulton County, Georgia 
Time: 17 :21 :2-6 

Page:2 of4 
General Municipal and Special Runoff Election 

December 5, 2017 
Official and Complete 
CITY OF ROSWELL 
ROSWELL MAYOR 

Reg. Voters Times Counted Total Votes LORJ HENRY LEE JENKINS 

Jurisdiction Wide 
RW0I 4457 1082 1077 554 51.44% 523 48.56'¼ 
RW02 3651 948 935 535 57.22% 400 42.78'¼ 
RW03 4053 704 701 345 49.22% 356 50.78'¼ 
RW04 1707 522 521 348 66.79% 173 33.21'¼ 
RWOS 1986 162 161 76 47.20% 85 52.80'¼ 
RW06 2666 450 449 273 60.80% 176 39.20'¼ 
RW07A 1357 88 88 18 20.45% 70 79.55'¼ 
RW078 367 44 44 13 29.55% 31 70.45¾ 
RWOS 2058 54J ~17 103 :i6.42% 234 43.58'¼ 
RW09 5645 1306 1297 606 46.72% 691 53.28¾ 
RWI0 3145 l027 1020 510 50.00% 510 50.00'¼ 
RWIIA 2471 471 469 229 48.83% 240 51.17o/. 
RWl2 5547 1212 1207 731 60.56% 476 39.44'¼ 
RWl3 3365 737 732 380 51.91% 352 48.09¾ 
RWl6 1746 1108 '104 247 61.14% 157 38.86¾ 
RWl7 2588 531 527 345 65.46% 182 34.54'¼ 
RW19 1890 373 372 183 49.19% 189 SO.SI¾ 
RW20 2364 617 614 362 58.96% 252 41.04'¼ 
RW2I 2947 585 583 382 65.52% 201 34.48¾ 
RW22A 3844 288 286 156 54.55% 130 45.45'¼ 
Total 57854 12098 12024 6596 54.86% 5428 45.14'¼ 



Statement ofVotes Cast Date: 12/10/17 

Fulton County, Georgia Time: 17 :21 :26 
Page:3 of4 

General Municipal and Special Runoff Election 
December 5, 2017 

Official and Complete 
CITY OF ROSWELL 

ROSWELL CITY COUNCIL P6 

Reg. Voters Times Counted Total Votes MAH JUDY KAREN P ARRJSH 

Jurisdiction Wide 
RW0I 4457 1082 1000 642 64.20% 358 35.80'¾ 
RW02 3651 948 893 551 61.70% 342 38.30o/c 
RW03 4053 704 648 378 58.33% 270 4 l.67o/c 
RW04 1707 522 472 207 43.86% 265 56.14o/c 
RW05 1986 162 145 86 59.31% 59 40.69"/c 
RW06 2666 450 399 220 55.14% 179 44.86'¾ 
RW07A 1357 88 80 34 42.50% 46 57.50o/c 
RW07B 367 44 40 22 55.00% 18 45.00o/c 
RW08 2058 543 507 334 65.88% 173 34.l2o/c 
RW09 5645 1306 1219 876 71.86% 343 28.14'¾ 
RWl0 3145 1027 986 704 71.40% 282 28.60% 
RWIIA 2471 471 446 289 64.80% 157 35.2()0/, 
RWl2 5547 1212 1115 645 57.85% 470 42.15% 
RW13 3365 737 689 433 62.84% 256 37.16% 
RW16 1746 408 382 207 54.19"/o 175 45.81'¾ 
RWl7 2588 531 482 186 38.59% 296 61.41'¾ 
RW19 1890 373 329 208 63.22% 121 36.78o/c 
RW20 2364 617 558 254 45.52% 304 54.483/c 
RW21 2947 585 542 329 60.70% 213 39.30'¾ 
RW22A 3844 288 262 106 40.46% 156 59.54'¾ 
Total 57854 12098 11194 6711 59.95% 4483 40.05'¾ 



Statement of Votes Cast Date: 12/10/17 

Fulton County, Georgia 
Time: 17:21:2<5 

Page:4 of4 
General Municipal and Special Runoff Election 

December 5, 2017 
Official and Complete 
CITY OF ROSWELL 

ROSWELL CITY COUNCLL P3 SPECIAL 

Reg. Voters Times Counted Total Votes SEAN A. GROER MIKENYDEN 

Jurisdiction Wide 
RW0I 4457 1082 961 566 58.90% 395 41.10'¼ 
RW02 3651 948 867 519 59.86% 348 40.14'¼ 
RW03 4053 704 617 354 57.37% 263 42.63'¼ 
RW04 1707 522 474 199 41.98% 275 58.02'¼ 
RW05 1986 162 137 75 54.74% 62 45.26'¼ 
RW06 2666 450 376 180 47.87% 196 52.13'¼ 
RW07A 1357 88 78 41 52.56% 37 47.44'¼ 
RW078 367 44 41 20 48.78% 21 51.22'¼ 
RW0S 2058 543 466 237 50.86% 229 49.14'¼ 
RW09 5645 1306 1175 735 62.55% 440 37.45'¼ 
RWI0 Jl45 1027 947 586 61.88% 361 3&.12'¼ 
RWIIA 2471 471 431 278 64.50% 153 35.50'¼ 
RWl2 5547 1212 1083 517 47.74% 566 52.26% 
RWl3 3365 737 664 382 57.53% 282 42.473/c 
RW16 1746 408 ~65 174 47,67% 191 52.333/c 
RWl7 2588 531 472 182 38.56% 290 61.443/c 
RWl9 1&90 373 310 168 54.19% 142 45.81'¼ 
RW20 2364 617 534 239 44.76% 295 55.24'¼ 
RW21 2947 585 501 238 47.50% 263 52.50¾ 
RW22A 3844 288 257 125 48.64% 132 51.363/c 
Total 57854 12098 10756 5815 54.06% 4941 45.94'¼ 


